Opening freehold property NBV 1 April 2021 (as previously stated) 30,786 30,786

Component accounting adjustment 1 April 2014 – 31 March 2021  (689) (689)

Restated opening NBV balance 1 April 2021 30,097 30,097

Freehold property movements 2021–22  (758)  (758)

Component accounting adjustment 1 April 2021 – 31 March 2022  (160)  (160)

Restated closing freehold property NBV 31 March 2022 29,179 29,179

 Component asset depreciations rates
Restated
2021–22

£’000

Original
2021–22

£’000

Building 2 .50% 2 .5%

Roof 3 .33% 2 .5%

Windows 5 .00% 2 .5%

Heating system 6 .67% 2 .5%

Conservatory 3 .30% 2 .5%

Hydro pool 6 .67% 2 .5%

Lifts 6 .67% 2 .5%

Building management system 6 .67% 2 .5%

Terrace 3 .33% 2 .5%

Woodland walk 3 .33% 2 .5%

Driveway 5 .00% 2 .5%

Drainage system 5 .00% 2 .5%

Workshops 3 .33% 2 .5%

Notes to the accounts (continued)

118 119

Financial statementsFinancial statements

22 Prior year adjustments (continued)

 Statement of financial activities reconciliation
Consolidated

Raising funds
as previously stated

2021–22
£000s

Support costs
adjustment

2021–22
£000s

Depreciation
adjustment

2021–22
£000s

Raising funds
restated

2021–22
£000s

Raising funds – fundraising costs 4,923 501 - 5,424

Raising funds – retail costs 47,933 1,047 - 48,980

Investment management costs 67 - - 67

Total cost of rasising funds 52,923 1,548 - 54,471

Charitable activities
as previously stated

2021–22
£000s

Support costs
adjustment

2021–22
£000s

Depreciation
adjustment

2021–22
£000s

Charitable
activities restated

2021–22
£000s

Palliative and end-of-life care 28,570  (2,521) 23 26,072

Long-term neurological care 24,340  (446) 137 24,031

Bereavement support - 1,480 - 1,480

Homecare 1,390  (61) 1,329

Support for international 80 - - 80

Total charitable activities 54,380  (1,548) 160 52,992

Total expenditure 107,303 - 160 107,463

 Statement of financial activities reconciliation
Charity

Raising funds
as previously stated

2021–22
£000s

Support costs
adjustment

2021–22
£000s

Depreciation
adjustment

2021–22
£000s

Raising funds
restated

2021–22
£000s

Raising funds - fundraising costs 4,628 501 - 5,129

Raising funds - retail costs 42,802 1,047 - 43,849

Investment management costs 67 - - 67

Total cost of raising funds 47,497 1,548 - 49,045

Charitable activities
as previously stated

2021–22
£000s

Support costs
adjustment

2021–22
£000s

Depreciation
adjustment

2021–22
£000s

Charitable
activities restated

2021–22
£000s

Palliative and end-of-life care 28,570  (2,521) 23 26,072

Long-term neurological care 24,340  (446) 137 24,031

Bereavement support - 1,480 - 1,480

Homecare 1,390  (61) - 1,329

Support for international 80 - - 80

Total charitable activties 54,380  (1,548) 160 52,992

Total expenditure 101,877 - 160 102,037

Notes to the accounts (continued)

One of our Sue Ryder
physiotherapists

120 121

Financial statementsFinancial statements

23 Post balance sheet events

On 15 November 2023 an agreement for the sale and purchase of the business and assets of the English neurological care division of Sue
Ryder completed, and services were transferred to a third party, Brainkind, on a going concern basis on the same date .

An impairment of £3,142,000 has been recognised within expenditure for the year ended 31 March 2023 and is shown in note 7 to these
accounts. Sue Ryder resigned all rights, titles, interests and benefits of the control to the third party upon completion.